## STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

Supplement to the Sierra Leone Gazette Vol. CXLV, No. 33

### dated 19th June, 2014

Statutory Instrument No. 4 of 2014

Published 19th June, 2014

#### THE STAMP DUTY ACT (Cap. 274)

The Stamp Duty (Fees) (Amendment) Order, 2014

Short title.

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by section 4 of the Stamp Duty Act, the Minister responsible for Finance hereby makes the following Order:—

Schedule A of the Stamp duty Act is amended by substituting for the amounts shown in that Schedule the following amounts;-

	SCHEDULE A	(SECTION 4) Leones
1.	Conveyances and other assignments of property, real and personal, mortgages debentures and transfers thereof, and liquidations, of the value of the property:	0.1%
	Provided that in the case of a reconveyance or discharge of a mortage the stamp duty shall be-	50,000.00
2.	Deed of any kind whatsoever not described in this Schedule	50,000.00
3.	Powers or letters of attorney	50,000.00
	MADE this 30th day of May, 2014.	

DR. KAIFALA MARAH Minister of Finance and Economic Development.

# STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

Supplement to the Sierra Leone Gazette Vol. CXLV, No. 33

dated 19th June, 2014

Statutory Instrument No. 4 of 2014

Published 19th June, 2014

### THE STAMP DUTY ACT (Cap. 274)

The Stamp Duty (Fees) (Amendment) Order, 2014

Short title.

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by section 4 of the Stamp Duty Act, the Minister responsible for Finance hereby makes the following Order:—

Schedule A of the Stamp duty Act is amended by substituting for the amounts shown in that Schedule the following amounts;-

	SCHEDULE A	(SECTION 4) Leones
1.	Conveyances and other assignments of property, real and personal, mortgages debentures and transfers thereof, and liquidations, of the value of the property:	0.1%
	Provided that in the case of a reconveyance or discharge of a mortage the stamp duty shall be-	50,000.00
2.	Deed of any kind whatsoever not described in this Schedule	50,000.00
3.	Powers or letters of attorney	50,000.00
	MADE this 30th day of May, 2014.	

DR. KAIFALA MARAH Minister of Finance and Economic Development.